Sharpsburg Water District
P O Box 248

Sharpsburg, KY 40374
606-247-2861

Public Service Commission

P O Box 615

Frankfort, Ky 40602

Re: Case No 2021-00189

The above filing was rejected because of a schedule listing current and proposed rates.

Attached is the schedule listing of the current and proposed rates.

Sincerely,
Gayle Haney



5/8" x 3/4" Meter

First 2,000
Next 3,000
Next 5,000
All Over 10,000
1" Meter

First 5,000
Next 5,000

All Over 10,000

2" Meter
First 16,000
All Over 16,000

Sharpsburg Water District Current and Proposed Rates

gallons
gallons
gallons
gallons

gallons
gallons
gallons

gallons
gallons

Bulk Loading Station

Current Rates

$26.16
6.59
5.93
5.67

$45.93
5.93
5.67

$109.60
5.67

$9.00

Proposed Rates

$26.48
6.75
6.09
5.83

$46.73
6.09
5.83

$112.16
5.83

$9.00

Minimum Bill Next
per 1,000 gallons
per 1,000 gallons
per 1,000 gallons

Minimum Bill
per 1,000 gallons
per 1,000 gallons

Minimum Bill
per 1,000 gallons

per 1,000 gallons



