Sharpsburg Water District P O Box 248 Sharpsburg, KY 40374 606-247-2861

Public Service Commission P O Box 615 Frankfort, Ky 40602

Re: Case No 2021-00189

The above filing was rejected because of a schedule listing current and proposed rates. Attached is the schedule listing of the current and proposed rates.

Sincerely, Gayle Haney

Sharpsburg Water District Current and Proposed Rates

5/8" x 3/4 First Next Next All Over	" Meter 2,000 3,000 5,000 10,000	gallons gallons gallons gallons	<u>Current Rates</u> \$26.16 6.59 5.93 5.67	<u>Proposed Rates</u> \$26.48 6.75 6.09 5.83	Minimum Bill Next per 1,000 gallons per 1,000 gallons per 1,000 gallons
1" Meter First Next All Over	5,000 5,000 10,000	gallons gallons gallons	\$45.93 5.93 5.67	\$46.73 6.09 5.83	Minimum Bill per 1,000 gallons per 1,000 gallons
2" Meter First All Over	16,000 16,000	gallons gallons	\$109.60 5.67	\$112.16 5.83	Minimum Bill per 1,000 gallons
Bulk Loading Station			\$9.00	\$9.00	per 1,000 gallons